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November 2023 – October 2024

Please make sure bins are presented to the kerbside on collection day by 6am.

Waste collection calendar          

1 – food recycling collection every week

2 – blue bin recycling every 2 weeks

3 – land�ll waste every 3 weeks

1 – food recycling collection every week

2 – blue bin recycling every 2 weeks

3 – land�ll waste every 3 weeks

1 – food recycling collection every week

2 – blue bin recycling every 2 weeks

3 – land�ll waste every 3 weeks

Week
Food

Recycling/
garden Refuse

6 - 12 November
13 - 19 November
20 - 26 November
27 Nov - 3 Dec
4 - 10 December
11 - 17 December
18 - 24 December
25 - 31 Dec**
1 - 7 January**
8 - 14 January**
15 - 21 January
22 - 28 January
29 Jan - 4 Feb
5 - 11 February
12 - 18 February
19 - 25 February
26 Feb - 3 March
4 - 10 March
11 - 17 March
18 - 24 March
25 - 31 March
1 - 7 April*
8 - 14 April
15 - 21 April
22 - 28 April
29 April - 5 May
6 - 12 May*
13 - 19 May
20 - 26 May
27 May - 2 June*
3 - 9 June
10 - 16 June
17 - 23 June
24 - 30 June
1 - 7 July
8 - 14 July
15 - 21 July
22 - 28 July
29 July - 4 Aug
5 - 11 August
12 - 18 August
19 - 25 August
26 Aug - 1 Sept*
2 - 8 September
9 - 15 September
16 - 22 September
23 - 29 September
30 Sept - 6 Oct
7 - 13 October
14 - 20 October
21 - 27 October
28 Oct - 3 Nov

* Collections will be one day late during weeks including a Bank Holiday  
 Monday, Friday collections will be done on Saturday. Please note Good Friday  
 bank holiday collections will be completed as usual.
**  See overleaf for changes for Christmas and New Year.

Christmas and New Year collection changes
Collections will continue as normal up to and including 22 December.

Normal collection day Revised collection day
Monday, 25 December Wednesday, 27 December
Tuesday, 26 December Thursday, 28 December

Wednesday, 27 December Friday, 29 December
Thursday, 28 December Saturday, 30 December

Friday, 29 December Tuesday, 2 January 
Monday, 1 January Wednesday, 3 January
Tuesday, 2 January Thursday, 4 January

Wednesday, 3 January Friday, 5 January
Thursday, 4 January Saturday, 6 January

Friday, 5 January Monday, 8 January
Monday, 8 January Tuesday, 9 January
Tuesday, 9 January Wednesday, 10 January

Wednesday, 10 January Thursday, 11 January
Thursday, 11 January Friday, 12 January

Friday, 12 January Saturday, 13 January
All collections will resume as normal from 

Monday, 15 January.  
Christmas trees will be collected as garden waste 
if cut up and put in your brown bin/council garden 
waste sack; please ensure the lid/sack is closed and 
all decorations and lights are removed. Any trees not 
in a closed brown bin/council garden waste sack, or 
sacks that have not been booked will not be taken. 
Alternatively, you can book a bulky collection to have 
Christmas trees removed or take them to Longshot 
Lane Household Waste Recycling Centre (HWRC). For 
information on the site and any restrictions please see 
www.re3.org.uk.

Severe weather may cause collection days to 
change, please see www.bracknell-forest.gov.
uk for updates.

Please note, there will be no garden waste 
collections from 25 December. The collection 
vehicles will be supporting the additional 
seasonal waste and recycling. Collections will 
resume from 9 January.
www.bracknell-forest.gov.uk/binday 
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